POLISH FINANCIAL SUPERVISION AUTHORITY

Current Report No.	3	/	2022	
				1

Date: February 4th 2022

Abbreviated issuer name:

FAMUR S.A.

Subject:

Selection of FAMUR bid and call to sign lease contract for mining equipment for Polish customer

Legal basis:

Article 17(1) of MAR – Inside information

Text of the report:

The Management Board of FAMUR S.A. of Katowice (the "Company" or "FAMUR") announces that it has been notified today of the Company's bid having been selected as the winning bid and of a call to sign a contract (the "Contract") having been received by the Company as a result of a final decision taken in a tender procedure held by a Polish customer for the lease of mining equipment.

The value of the Contract is estimated at approximately PLN 40m (VAT inclusive).

The Contract performance period is 1,095 calendar days.

If the Parties fail to enter into the Contract or the terms of the Contract are materially changed relative to the terms agreed in the bid, the Company will communicate this in a separate current report.

	(full issuer name)	
FAMUR S.A.	Electromechanical (ele) (sector according to the WSE)	
(abbreviated issuer name)		
40-698	Katowice	
(postal code)	(city/town)	
Armii Krajowej	51	
(street)	(number)	
(+48 32) 359 63 00	(+48 32) 359 66 77	
(phone)	(fax)	
sekretariat@famur.com.pl	www.famur.com	
(email)	(www)	
634-012-62-46	270641528	
(Tax Identification Number – NIP)	(Industry Identification Number – REGON)	

SIGNATURES OF AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVES

Date Full name Position	Signature
-------------------------	-----------

FAMUR S.A.

February 4th 2022	Mirosław Bendzera	President of the Management Board	
February 4th 2022	Dawid Gruszczyk	Vice President of the Management Board, Sales	